OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-CUM-CHAIRMAN, D. L. S. A., TINSUKIA



<u>ORDER</u>

The application submitted by below named candidates who applied

for the post of "Office Peon" in the Office of the District Legal Services Authority, Tinsukia pursuant to the advertisement dated 24.07.2024 are hereby rejected. The ground(s) of rejection are mentioned below against the name of each candidate :

SI. No.	Name of Candidate	Post applied for	Ground(s) for rejection of application
1	Sri Bablu karmakar	Office Peon	Over Qualified
2	Sri Debojyoti Neog	Office Peon	Age limit is over
3	Smti Runjun Boruah	Office Peon	Over Qualified
4	Smti Bulti Bhowal	Office Peon	Employment exchange certificate is not submitted
5	Sri Dulukan Moran	Office Peon	Over Qualified
6	Sri Mohan Moran	Office Peon	Over Qualified
7	Sri Kankan Sonowal	Office Peon	Standard form of application is not submitted
8	Sri Khanindra Sonowal	Office Peon	Standard form of application is not submitted
9	Sri Ujjal Bhaskar Moran	Office Peon	Standard form of application is not submitted
10	Sri Mukesh Kharia	Office Peon	Over Qualified
11	Smti Mayuri Neog	Office Peon	Over Qualified
12	Sri Rajesh Yadav	Office Peon	Over Qualified
13	Smti Amisha Kanu	Office Peon	Over Qualified

-Sd/-

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, D. L. S. A., Tinsukia

Memo No.DLSA/Tsk/Add/I/24/ 3464-66 Dated Tinsukia the 08th August, 2024

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Tinsukia for information and necessary action.
- 2. The System Assistant, Tinsukia District Judiciary, for uploading in the official website of Tinsukia District Judiciary.
- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, D. L. S. A., Tinsukia

> District & Sessions Judge Cum Chairman, DLSA Tinsukia